TR-1: Notifications of Major Interests in Shares

1. Identity of the issuer or the underlying issuer of existing shares to which voting rights are attached:

Carnival plc

Carnival pic								
2. Reason for notification							[Yes/No]	
An acquisition or o	disposal of vot	ing rights		Yes				
An acquisition or disposal of financial instruments which may result in the acquisition of shares already issued to which voting rights are attached							N/A	
An event changing	g the breakdov	wn of voting r	ights				N//	ł
Other (please spender of the second s	ecify): Update	e to Total Vot	ting Rig	ghts fi	gure triggere	ed this	N//	A
3. Full name notification obligation:	of person	(s) subject	t to	Prude	ential plc gro	up of compa	anies	
4. Full name of s 3):	shareholder(s	i) (if different	from	Regi	stered Holde	er: See atta	ached Sch	edule.
5. Date of transa threshold is crosse			h the		0	5 October 2	2009	
6. Date on which	issuer notifie	ed:			0	6 October 2	2009	
7. Threshold(s) that is/are crossed or reached:				4% to 3%				
8: Notified Detail	S							
A: Voting rights	attached to s	hares						
Class/type of shares	Situation p the trig transa	gering		Resulting situation after the triggering transaction				
If possible use ISIN code	Number of shares	Number of voting rights	Num of sha				Percentage of voting rights	
			Di	irect	Direct	Indirect	Direct	Indirect
Ordinary Shares GB0031215220	6,603,300	6,603,300	6,462	,753	6,462,753		3.96%	

B: Financial Instruments						
Resulting situation after the triggering transaction						
Total (A+B)						
Number of voting rights	Percentage of voting rights					
6,462,753	3.96%					
	nrough which the voting rights and /or the financial					
instruments are effectively held, if applic	Cable:					
Prudential plc (parent Company)						
The Prudential Assurance Company Limited	d (wholly owned subsidiary of Prudential plc)					
Proxy Voting:						
	T					
10. Name of proxy holder:	N/A					
11. Number of voting rights proxy holder will cease to hold:	N/A					
12. Date on which proxy holder will cease to hold voting rights:	N/A					
13. Additional information:	Calculations based on a Total Voting Rights figure of					
	162,852,048.					
14 Contact name:	Arnaldo Perez, Corporate Secretary					
14 Contact name.						
15. Contact telephone name:	205 500 2600					
	305-599-2600					

Schedule A

Registered Holder	Shares Held
Prudential plc:	6,462,753
JP MORGAN NOMINEES	15,130
PRUCLT HSBC GIS NOM(UK) PAC AC	6,322,487
PRUCLT HSBC GIS NOM(UK) PPL AC	124,136
PRUDENTIAL HOLBORN PENSIONS LD	1,000
The Prudential Assurance Company Limited:	6,446,623
PRUCLT HSBC GIS NOM(UK) PAC AC	6,322,487
PRUCLT HSBC GIS NOM(UK) PPL AC	124,136